IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI NO. 2007-CA-00823

BILLY MACK SULLIVAN, TERESA SULLIVAN RANKIN, BILLY H. SULLIVAN, ALICE M LOWTHER, JAMES H. LOWTHER, JR., JULIAN BARRY LOWTHER, PAUL EDWARD LOWTHER, AND SHERRI LYNN LACY

APPELLANTS

VS.

EUGENE C. TULLOS AND JOHN RAYMOND TULLOS, individually and d/b/a TULLOS & TULLOS; CRYMES G. PITTMAN; BILLY MEANS; and JOHN DOES 1-10

APPELLEES

In Re: Appeal from Order Granting Summary Judgment of the Circuit Court, Honorable Bobby B. Delaughter, Circuit Judge, In Billy Mack Sullivan, et al vs. Eugene C. Tullos, et al, Cause No. 251-06-496 CIV; Circuit Court of Hinds County, Mississippi, First Judicial District

REPLY BRIEF FOR THE APPELLANTS

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

W. TERRELL STUBBS 122 Court Avenue Post Office Box 157 Mendenhall, Mississippi 39114-0157 Telephone: 601-847-4811

Facsimile: 601-847-4811

MS BAR NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTORY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. The Existence of a Fiduciary Duty is a Question of Fact for the Jury.	2
II. A Breach of Fiduciary Duty Tolls the Statute of Limitations.	3
III. <u>It Does Not Matter How Much Appellants Were</u> Paid for the Land.	3
CONCLUSION	4-5
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	5-6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Collums v. Union Planters Bank, N.A.,	
832 So.2d 572 (Miss.Ct.App. 2002)	2
Hopewell Enterprises, Inc. v. Trustmark National	
Bank, 680 So.2d 812 (Miss.1996)	2
Lowery v. Guaranty Bank & Trust Co.,	
592 So.2d 79 (Miss. 1991)	2,3
Miner v. Bertasi, 530 So.2d 168 (Miss. 1988)	2
Tyson v. Moore, 613 So.2d 817 (Miss. 1992)	3,4
